Value of Federal Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Type of Construction:
Total Federal Construction
Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Conservation and development

P Preliminary ' Revised

Note: Total federal construction includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:

Jul
2008°

24,045
2,657

21,387
5,353
1,555
1,450
1,772
2,296

359
2,576
169
814
3,028

Jun
2008

23,145
2,586

20,559
5,022
1,588
1,551
1,698
2,109

329
2,290
151
863
2,888

May
2008

22,609
2,498

20,111
4,658
1,804
1,504
1,780
1,920

374
2,624
163
923
2,403

Apr
2008

22,623
2,610

20,013
4,530
1,690
1,613
1,669
1,951

361
2,486
196
846
2,696

lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Mar
2008

22,265
2,449

19,817
5,181
1,696
1,539
1,458
1,699

370
2,415
197
881
2,466

Jul
2007

20,416
2,058

18,358
4,823
2,072
1,061
1,822

936
327
1,600
490
800
2,679

Percent change
Jul 2008 from -

Jun
2008

3.9

2.7

4.0
6.6
2.1
-6.5
4.4
8.9
9.1
12.5
11.9
-5.7
4.8

Jul
2007

17.8

29.1

16.5
11.0
-25.0
36.7
-2.7
145.3
9.8
61.0
-65.5
1.8
13.0
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